RESOLUTION NO. 513

ADOPTING THE ALBANY COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

Introduced: 11/13/18 By Public Safety Committee:

WHEREAS, Albany County received grant approval from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services ("NYS DHSES") to develop a plan which will identify potential man-made and natural disasters and also to develop plans for the mitigation of such disasters that could impact Albany County and each of fifteen municipalities within the County, and

WHEREAS, Albany County submitted its Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan to NYS DHSES and has been notified that the Plan has been approved, and

WHEREAS, The Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan must be approved to close out the grant and receive reimbursement, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Albany County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan is approved, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 11/13/18